| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OM6 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| RECORDATION FOR | |
| PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| SaabTech Electronics AB | Name: SAAB AB |
| | Internal Address: |
| Execution Date(s): February 14, 2005 | Street Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Koncernstab Ekonomi |
| X Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City:Linköping |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Sweden Zip: 581 88 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No |
| A Anallanda and A and A | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) |
| 08/162,609 | 5,271,523 5,479,185 6,392,811 |
| | 5,327,153 5,995,266 6,619,178 |
| Additional numbers attached? | 5,351,597 6,384,765 D453,547 |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | patents involved: |
| Name: Burton A, Amernick | |
| CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 |
| Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 20459-00343-US Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| 1000 M Galect, N.W., Odile 000 | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Enclosed |
| • | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: WashIngton | 8. Payment Information |
| State: DC Zip: 20036-3425 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: (202) 331-7111 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: (202) 293-6229 | b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185 Authorized User Name Burton A. Amernick |
| 9. Signature: | Additionated user Name Builton A. Amerinick |
| Man Air | |
| Signature | February 23, 2005 |
| Larry J. Hume - 44,163 | Total number of pages including cover |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: |

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0674

| . — — |
|--|
| · · · · · |
| · — — — — |
| , |
| |
| : |
| CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE & HUTZ LLP |
| UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS |
| ASSIGNMENT |
| |
| WHEREAS, <u>SAABTECH ELECTRONICS AB</u> (the "ASSIGNOR"), a |
| (check one): |
| X Corporation, of <u>SWEDEN</u> (country) |
| Partnership, of (country) |
| Individual, of(country) |
| Other of (country) |
| Gominy) |
| having a principal place of business at C/O SAAB AB, Koncomstab Ekonomi, 581 88 LINKOPING, |
| SWEDEN |
| is the true owner of the entire interest of |
| |
| (check one): |
| Provisional U.S. Application for Letters Patent, Scrial No. |
| U.S. Application for Letters Patent, Serial No. |
| U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. |
| International Application Serial No. |
| X Patents and/or Patent Applications listed below: |
| TIG There is the state of the s |
| U.S. Patent Application No. <u>08/162,609,</u> U.S. Patent Application No. <u>07/697,309,</u> now issued as U.S. Patent No. <u>5,327,153</u> |
| U.S. Patent Application No. 08/386.127, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 5.479.185 |
| U.S. Patent Application No. <u>09/051,312</u> , now issued as U.S. Patent No5,995,266_ |
| U.S. Patent Application No. <u>09/434,372</u> , now issued as U.S. Patent No. <u>6.384,765</u> |
| U.S. Patent Application No. 29/111.469, now issued as U.S. Patent No. D453.547 U.S. Patent Application No. 07/875,285, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,271.523 |
| U.S. Patent Application No. 08/004.243, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 5.351.597 |
| U.S. Patent Application No. 09/719.312, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6.392.811 |
| U.S. Patent Application No. 09/937,505, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,619,178 |
| , |
| WHEREAS, <u>SAAB AR</u> (the "ASSIGNEE"), a |
| (check one): |
| X Corporation, of SWEDEN (country) |
| Partnership, of(country) |
| Individual, of (country) |
| Other of (country) |

having a principal place of business at Koncernstab Ekonomi, 581 88 LINKŌPING, SWEDEN

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent(s) that have been or may be granted therefore in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0675

| · · · | |
|--|--|
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, | |
| (check one): | |
| U.S. Rights Only | |
| X Worldwide Rights | |
| Rights in: (list countries) | |
| all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Fatent that have been or may be granted therefore together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and traffy as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE's successors or assigns. | |
| Also, for any Letters Patent listed in this document that has issued or for any listed Patent Application which may have or obtain Provisional Rights, the undersigned also | |
| (check one): | |
| X Grants Rights to sue for Past Infringement to ASSIGNEE. | |
| Retains Rights in ASSIGNOR to suc for Past Infringement. | |
| The undersigned hereby grant(s) the registered practitioners at | |
| Customer Number 30672 | |
| CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE & HUTZ LLP, 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19082, Washington, D.C. 20036 | |
| the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Parent Office for recordation of this document. | |
| Date: February 14, 2005 Saabwech electronics ab Signature By: Göten Wednolm Johan Wallgren | |

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0676